2025 MEETING SCHEDULE OF THE
CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING

BOARD
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***The Board Meeting on Thursday, January 16, 2025 was CANCELLED.

Clubhouse at Cal Expo
1600 Exposition Blvd, Thursday 02/20/2025 01/31/2025 02/07/2025 02/11/2025
Sacramento, CA

***The Board Meeting on Thursday, March 20, 2025 was CANCELLED.

Clubhouse at Cal Expo

1600 Exposition Blvd, Thursday 04/17/2025 03/28/2025 04/04/2025 04/08/2025
Sacramento, CA

Clubhouse at Cal Expo

1600 Exposition Blvd, Thursday 05/15/2025 04/25/2025 05/02/2025 05/06/2025
Sacramento, CA

Clubhouse at Cal Expo
1600 Exposition Blvd,

Sacramento, CA Thursday 06/19/2025 05/30/2025 06/06/2025 06/10/2025

***There will not be a Board Meeting on Thursday, July 17, 2025

Del Mar Hilton

15575 Jimmy Durante
Blvd,

Del Mar, CA

Thursday 08/21/2025 08/01/2025 08/08/2025 08/12/2025

Clubhouse at Cal Expo
1600 Exposition Blvd, Thursday 09/18/2025 08/29/2025 09/05/2025 09/09/2025
Sacramento, CA

*DCA Hearing Room186

1747 N Market Blvd, Thursday 10/16/2025 09/26/2025 10/03/2025 10/07/2025
Sacramento, CA

* CCAP Hearing Room330
400 R Street
Sacramento, CA

Wednesday | ** 11/19/2025 | 10/31/2025 11/07/2025 11/11/2025

***There will not be a Board Meeting on Thursday, December 18, 2025

Meeting dates and locations are subject to change.
Agenda requests and/or documents received after the dates indicated will not be included in the agenda or package unless approved
by the Executive Director.

A list of all meeting notices is available here: http://www.chrb.ca.gov/meeting agendas.asp If you are a member of the public and
wish to listen to the meeting, please listen via the webcast link on our website: http//www.chrb.ca.gov/webcasts.html.

*MEETING LOCATION CHANGE
** NEW MEETING DAY & DATE
*** MEETING CANCELLED

UPDATED - October 24, 2025
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